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Bathurst Regional Council
Bega Valley Shire Council
Bega Valley Shire Council
Bega Valley Shire Council

Blayney Shire Council

Clarence Valley Council

Cootamundra Gundagai Regional
Council

Dubbo Regional Council

Eurobodalla Shire Council
Forbes Shire Council

Goulburn Mulwaree Council

Gwydir Shire Council

Lithgow City Council
Lithgow City Council

Maitland City Council
Muswellbrook Shire Council

Narrabri Council

Fixing Country
Bridges

Project

Upper Turon Road Bridge - Upper Turon Road,
Sofala

Katchencarry Creek Bridge - Upper Brogo
Road, Verona

Sam Woods Gully Bridge - Wandella Road,
Wandella

Dignams Creek Bridge - Dignams Creek Road,
Dignams Creek

Swallow Creek Bridge - Four Mile Creek Road,
Panuara

Bluff Bridge - Orara Way, Lanitza

Hillas Creek No 181 - Old Hume Highway,
Mundarlo

Burrendong Bridge No. 1 - Fashions Mount
Road, Mumbil

Old Mill Road Bridge - Old Mill Road, Turlinjah
Boyd Creek Bridge - Wirrinya Road, Garema

Mayfield Road Bridge - Mayfield Road, Jerrong

Gulf Creek Road Bridge - Gulf Creek Road, Gulf

Creek

Red Hill Road Bridge - Red Hill Road, Upper
Turon

Charles Street Bridge - Charles Street, Rydal

Melville Ford Bridge - Melville Ford Road,
Melville

Rainbow Creek Bridge - Sandy Creek Road,
McCullys Gap

Tulla Mullen Creek Bridge - Old Narrabri Road,
Narrabri
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Funding amount

$649,000

$1,845,984

$708,420

$3,265,444

$1,424,900

$11,287,971

$1,550,000

$1,523,527

$528,000
$1,412,477

$1,468,667

$320,697

$784,022

$616,356

$1,611,000

$244,906

$2,342,500



Queanbeyan Palerang Regional

Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #2 - Araluen

Council Road, Braidwood $2,260,500
Queanbeyan Palerang Regional Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #1 - Araluen
) , $1,430,000
Council Road, Braidwood
Queanbeyan Palerang Regional Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #3 - Araluen
. . $946,000

Council Road, Braidwood

Shoalhaven City Council Bridge Creek Bridge - The River Road, Mogood $960,000

Shoalhaven City Council Boondabah Bridge - The River Road, Brooman $530,000

Singleton Council No. 26B3 Bridge - Dyrring Road, Westbrook $320,000

Snowy Monaro Regional Council Cambalong Bridge - Cambalong Road, $3,028,553
Palarang

Snowy Monaro Regional Council Redcliffe Bridge - Cambalong Road, Palarang $1,358,535

Snowy Monaro Regional Council Dfarby_s Gully Bridge - Old Bombala Road, $946,000
Nimmitabel

Snowy Monaro Regional Council Cermizelent 2 Eele - Caimoaemg) (Reee) $1,472,139
Cambalong

Snowy Monaro Regional Council Blf”‘(.:k Flat Bridge - Black Flat Road, $1,070,386
Williamsdale

Snowy Valleys Council Brungle Creek Bridge #3 - Wee Jasper Road, $740,000
Wyangle

Tamworth Regional Council Durbin Street Bridge - Durbin Street, Nundle $156,105

Tamworth Regional Council Mick Mahers Bridge - Gill Street, Moonbi $272,023

Tamworth Regional Council Norris's Bridge - Top Somerton Road, Somerton $569,305

Tamworth Regional Council Walters Bridge - Kelsos Lane, Duri $650,677

Warrumbungle Shire Council Black Gully Bridge - Leaders Road, Binnaway $1,026,250

Project list last updated: March 2024
Please note: although this information is updated regularly, project conditions can change rapidly, and

so some details may not reflect more recent project developments. For the most up-to-date project
information, please contact fixingcountrybridges@transport.nsw.gov.au or the relevant council.
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