Round 2A Successful Projects

Fixing Country Bridges

March 2024 transport.nsw.gov.au

LGA	Project	Funding amount
Bathurst Regional Council	Upper Turon Road Bridge - Upper Turon Road, Sofala	\$649,000
Bega Valley Shire Council	Katchencarry Creek Bridge - Upper Brogo Road, Verona	\$1,845,984
Bega Valley Shire Council	Sam Woods Gully Bridge - Wandella Road, Wandella	\$708,420
Bega Valley Shire Council	Dignams Creek Bridge - Dignams Creek Road, Dignams Creek	\$3,265,444
Blayney Shire Council	Swallow Creek Bridge - Four Mile Creek Road, Panuara	\$1,424,900
Clarence Valley Council	Bluff Bridge - Orara Way, Lanitza	\$11,287,971
Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council	Hillas Creek No 181 - Old Hume Highway, Mundarlo	\$1,550,000
Dubbo Regional Council	Burrendong Bridge No. 1 - Fashions Mount Road, Mumbil	\$1,523,527
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Old Mill Road Bridge - Old Mill Road, Turlinjah	\$528,000
Forbes Shire Council	Boyd Creek Bridge - Wirrinya Road, Garema	\$1,412,477
Goulburn Mulwaree Council	Mayfield Road Bridge - Mayfield Road, Jerrong	\$1,468,667
Gwydir Shire Council	Gulf Creek Road Bridge - Gulf Creek Road, Gulf Creek	\$320,697
Lithgow City Council	Red Hill Road Bridge - Red Hill Road, Upper Turon	\$784,022
Lithgow City Council	Charles Street Bridge - Charles Street, Rydal	\$616,356
Maitland City Council	Melville Ford Bridge - Melville Ford Road, Melville	\$1,611,000
Muswellbrook Shire Council	Rainbow Creek Bridge - Sandy Creek Road, McCullys Gap	\$244,906
Narrabri Council	Tulla Mullen Creek Bridge - Old Narrabri Road, Narrabri	\$2,342,500

Queanbeyan Palerang Regional Council	Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #2 - Araluen Road, Braidwood	\$2,260,500
Queanbeyan Palerang Regional Council	Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #1 - Araluen Road, Braidwood	\$1,430,000
Queanbeyan Palerang Regional Council	Jembaicumbene Creek Bridge #3 - Araluen Road, Braidwood	\$946,000
Shoalhaven City Council	Bridge Creek Bridge - The River Road, Mogood	\$960,000
Shoalhaven City Council	Boondabah Bridge - The River Road, Brooman	\$530,000
Singleton Council	No. 26B3 Bridge - Dyrring Road, Westbrook	\$320,000
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Cambalong Bridge - Cambalong Road, Palarang	\$3,028,553
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Redcliffe Bridge - Cambalong Road, Palarang	\$1,358,535
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Darbys Gully Bridge - Old Bombala Road, Nimmitabel	\$946,000
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Cambalong 2 Bridge - Cambalong Road, Cambalong	\$1,472,139
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Black Flat Bridge - Black Flat Road, Williamsdale	\$1,070,386
Snowy Valleys Council	Brungle Creek Bridge #3 - Wee Jasper Road, Wyangle	\$740,000
Tamworth Regional Council	Durbin Street Bridge - Durbin Street, Nundle	\$156,105
Tamworth Regional Council	Mick Mahers Bridge - Gill Street, Moonbi	\$272,023
Tamworth Regional Council	Norris's Bridge - Top Somerton Road, Somerton	\$569,305
Tamworth Regional Council	Walters Bridge - Kelsos Lane, Duri	\$650,677
Warrumbungle Shire Council	Black Gully Bridge - Leaders Road, Binnaway	\$1,026,250

Project list last updated: March 2024

Please note: although this information is updated regularly, project conditions can change rapidly, and so some details may not reflect more recent project developments. For the most up-to-date project information, please contact fixingcountrybridges@transport.nsw.gov.au or the relevant council.